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CHAPTER 172. 

[Published Mardi 28, 1869.7 

AN ACT to reduce the valuation of the county of Sauk. 

Valuation re-
duced. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SicarioN 1. The valuation adopted by the state 
board of assessors, April 17, 1868, and the apportion-
ment of state tax for the years 1868 and 1869, is hereby 
amended so that the valuation and apportionment of 
the county of Sauk will be reduced to $4,000,0007  
instead of $5,799,650, the amount adopted by the state 
board of assessors on the 17th day of April, 1868. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 11, 1869. 

CHAPTER 173. 

[Published March 20, 1869.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter 40 of the general laws of 1868, en-
titled an act to repeal chapter 104 of the general laws of 1867, 
entitled 'an act to attach the county of Burnett to the county of 
Polk tor judicial purposes ; and to repeal chapter 480 of the 
private and local laws of 1866, entitled an act to attach the 
county of Burnett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes, 
and to tiz the time for holding the circuit court in paid county of 
Burnett,' "and to re-instate and re-enact in all its parts chapter 
104 of the general laws of 167, entitled "an act to attach the 
county of Burnett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes, 
and to repeal chapter 480 of the private and local laws of 1866, 
entitled 'an act to attach the county of Barnett to the county of 
Polk forjudicial purposes.':' 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Repealed. 	SECTION 1. Chapter 40 of the general laws of 1888r 
entitled "an act to repeal chapter 104 cf the general 


